

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A. Nos. 926-930/2019 in C.A. Nos. 343-592/2019.

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR DASS (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.64940/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
and IA No.64943/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN. and IA No.64938/2019-MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER and IA
No.64935/2019-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 10-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG
Mr. Monu R., Adv.
Mr. Sunny Kodiyan, Adv.
Mr. Abhilash Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rochak Kharbanda, Adv.
Ms. Movika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
applicant(s), matter stands adjourned to 19.07.2019.(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER