

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.6

Corrected
SECTION IVS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSMiscellaneous Application No(s).926-930/2019 in C.A
Nos.363,388,413,475 & 485 of 2019 @ C.A.Nos.343-592/2019HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
LIMITED & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR DASS (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 64935/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 64940/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 64943/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 64938/2019 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22234-22241/2018 (IV-B)
IA No. 118262/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)Diary No(s). 14296/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.72665/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 72665/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)Diary No(s). 14297/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.88235/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)Diary No(s). 15662/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88299/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)Diary No(s). 15663/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.87897/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)Diary No(s). 15664/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.89804/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)Diary No(s). 15665/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.88507/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)Diary No(s). 15666/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88508/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)Diary No(s). 15667/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.88209/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 15668/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.85061/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 15669/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.88275/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 15691/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.83169/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 15700/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88540/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING) Diary No(s). 15702/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89072/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 15939/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.88516/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 15943/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.87775/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 16-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Parties:

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR
Mr Pratap Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG, Haryana
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, learned Senior Advocate, Mr.
Narender Hooda, learned Senior Advocate, for the applicants and Mr.

Alok Sangwan, learned AAG for State of Haryana.

We call upon HSIDC to place on record the following details:

(a) What is the extent of land from three villages for which the compensation has been determined @ Rs.29,77,333/- per acre by this Court.

(b) How much was the compensation paid to each of the individual land-holders coming from these three villages.

(c) Whether the entire extent of land coming from these three villages has been allotted to any of the allottees and if so, at what rate.

(d) What was the sum demanded by way of additional compensation from the allottees in question after the compensation in terms of para 36 of its judgment in (2013) 14 SCC 506.

Let all these details shall be placed by way of an affidavit by the Managing Director, HSIDC within two weeks from today.

Subject to furnishing of the aforesaid details by way of affidavit, the hearing in the matter is concluded.

Order reserved.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER